ROD RIC CORPORATION

K Jay Reynolds

P. O. BOX 1767

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (915) 682 7880

| Well Name | ε Number Mo | nument #3 | | | | |
|-------------|------------------|------------|-------|------|-------|-----|
| Operator_ | Phillips Petrole | um Company | | | | |
| Location | T-19-S, R-36-E | (Unit F, | 1980' | FN 8 | 1980' | FW) |
| -000 - 1011 | | | | | | |

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

| 11. Measured Depth | 12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet) | *13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees) | 14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100) | 15. Course Displacement (feet) | 16. Accumulative Displacement (feet) |
|--------------------|---|---|--|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| (feet) * | | | 0.87 | 2.70 | 2.70 |
| 310 | 310 | 1/2 | 1.31 | 6.29 | 8.99 |
| 790 | 480 | 3/4 | 0.44 | 1.66 | 10.65 |
| 1167 | 377 | 1/4 | | 4.12 | 14.77 |
| 1640 | 473 | 1/2 | 0.87 | 8.14 | 22.91 |
| 2105 | 465 | 1 | 1.75 | 14.40 | 37.31 |
| 2577 | 472 | 1 3/4 | 3.05 | 10.53 | 47.84 |
| 3060 | 483 | 1 1/4 | 2.18 | 15.25 | 63.09 |
| 3560 | 500 | 1 3/4 | 5.23 | 28.24 | 91.33 |
| 4100 | 540 | 3 | J. 23 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | • |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| Drilling Contractor: Rod Ri | c Corporation |
|---|---------------|
| By: Lu | abunathy |
| |) |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of Ja | newary 19 85 |
| Subscribed and sworm to be on the | P Soft |
| Notary Publ | ic |
| Midland Cou | nty, Texas |
| My Commission Expires 7-13-88 Midland Cou | |

RECEIVED

MAR 26 1985

HOSSE SHOE